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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a workshop on Data Dissemination on the Houselisting and Housing Census 2011 was organised in the country recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the issues discussed during the said workshop; and 

(c) the objectives of the Houselisting and Housing Census 2011?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a): Yes Madam; 

(b): A Data Dissemination Workshop to disseminate results of the Houselisting and Housing Census 2011 was organized by the
Office of Registrar General & Census Commissioner, India on 22nd March, 2012, at the Ashoka Hotel, New Delhi. 

Registrar General & Census Commissioner, India presented the Data Highlights of Housing Data, Availability of amenities and assets
to Households at India and State/UT level as per Census 2011. The participants sought information based on the results which RGI
clarified to their satisfaction. 

(c): The objective of Houselisting and Housing Census is to systematically list out all the structures, houses and households throughout
the country, number them and collect data on housing characteristics and availability of certain amenities and possession of certain
assets by the households.
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